

a **revolution** in accuracy... driven by perfection!!



KRANTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Date: November 01, 2021

To, The Manager, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai- 400001

Script Code: 542459 Script Symbol: KRANTI

Subject: Intimation of Receipt of Trading Approval for Migration of Equity shares of the Company from BSE SME platform to Mainboard of BSE Ltd.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would glad to inform that the Company Kranti Industries Limited has received the Trading Approval vide letter no. LO/Migration/SC/MIG-TP/254/2021-22, dated November 01, 2021 for Migration of equity shares of the Kranti Industries Limited from BSE-SME platform to Mainboard of BSE Ltd.

Further inform that the Trading Approval will be effective from the **November 02, 2021.**

Please find enclosed herewith the copy of the Trading Approval Letter of the BSE Ltd.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you.

Yours' sincerely, For **KRANTI INDUSTRIES LIMITED**



BHAVESH SUBHASH SELARKA (COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER) MEMBERSHIP NO.: A42734



November 01, 2021

LO/Migration/SC/MIG-TP/254/2021-22

The Company Secretary Kranti Industries Limited Gat No.267/B/1, Post Pirangut, Tal. Mulshi, Pune- 412 115, Maharashtra, India..

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Migration of Equity Shares of Kranti Industries Limited from BSE SME Platform to BSE Mainboard Platform

We acknowledge the receipt of documents dated October 25, 2021. We have pleasure in advising that effective from **Tuesday**, **November 02**, **2021** the equity shares of the Company will be migrated from the BSE SME Platform to BSE Mainboard of the Exchange. We enclose herewith a copy of the Notice No: 20211029-8 dated Friday, October 29, 2021, issued in this regard to the Trading Members of the Exchange for your information.

- 1. The company should make a note to quote the relevant code numbers allotted to its securities (as mentioned in the attached notice), while carrying out correspondence in future with the Exchange in respect of matters such as date(s) of closure of its register of members, record date, matters relating to dividend, bonus shares, rights issue, preferential offer, conversion of debentures into equity shares.
- 2. The Company should submit Corporate Compliances and various other filings through the online listing portal called the Listing Centre. The URL for this portal is http://listing.bseindia.com. For further details, please refer to our notice numbers 20130208-6 dated February 08, 2013 and 20130729-25 dated July 29, 2013 available on BSE website.

If you require any further clarification, please feel free to contact Ms. Rupal Khandelwal, on Tel. No. 022-22728262.

Yours faithfully, For BSE Limited

Sd/-

Rupal Khandelwal Assistant General Manager Sd/-

Sneha Chandan Assistant Manager

